## SPONSOR: CUMBERLAND SALVAGE INC.

## SPONSOR: LAKESIDE GARAGE



## **DEMOLITION DERBY**

Monday, September 26, 2016

## **Event General Release and Indemnification Agreement**

All Entrants must return signed Release Agreement to:

Cumberland Farmer's Club; Don Doyle, VP, Superintendent 72 Turkey Lane, Auburn ME 04210 (207)838-0108

OR: May be returned to the Main Office at the Cumberland Fair Grounds between 9a-3p September 22<sup>nd</sup> - September 25<sup>th</sup>, 2016

Know all persons by these presents that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, personally and on behalf of undersigned heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to herein as the "Releasers"), do hereby forever release, discharge and acquit the Cumberland Farmer's Club, together with its directors, members, agents, attorneys and employees, and their respective personal representatives and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as CFC), of and from any and all claims, demands, obligations, causes of action, controversies, damages, costs, losses and expenses, of every type, kind, nature, description or character, and irrespective of how, why or by reason of what facts, whether heretofore, now existing or hereafter discovered, or which could, might or may be claimed to exist, of whatever kind or name, whether known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected, liquidated or unliquidated, whether at law, equity or in administrative proceedings, whether at common law or pursuant to federal, state or local statute or regulation, each as though fully set forth herein at length, which Releasers, or any one or more of the, ever had, now have, or which may result from the existing or past state of things, from the beginning of time to the date hereof, against or related in any way to CFC arising out of, connected with, or relating to the use of premises or equipment owned by CFC in Cumberland, Maine, by Releasers, their employees, agents or invitees, whether acting as entertainers, operators of motorized or nonmotorized vehicles, animal handlers or trainers, vendors of any goods or services, or otherwise, in activities taking place on or about CFC's said premises.

OR: May be returned to the Main Office at the Cumberland Fair Grounds between 9a-3p September 22<sup>nd</sup> - September 25<sup>th</sup>, 2016

I HAVE READ THE ABOVE GENERAL RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT AND UNDERSTAND AND AGREE	
TO ITS ENTIRETY:	
Signature	Date

Printed Name and Mailing Address